Customer-Focused Solutions
Hussmann has a long history of innovation—continually updating and
expanding current product offerings while developing new solutions
to help reduce environmental impacts and meet or exceed regulatory
requirements.
		  Hussmann can help you understand benefits and
		  trade-offs associated with each solution and make
		  the most of rebate and incentive programs.

K — 208–230 VAC / 3-phase / 60 Hz
M — 460 VAC / 3-phase / 60 Hz
Model Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Complete model number (including primary refrigerant), required design specifications, and desired power source
for backup generator must be specified during the ordering process.
Standard Features and Options
•	 External panels are constructed of galvanized steel with hinged front and rear panels for access.
•	 Carel controls are standard. Copeland, Danfoss, and Novar options will also be available upon request, but
may require additional lead time.
•	 Each liquid overfeed unit is equipped with 2 pumps, 5 thermosyphon heat exchangers, and one backup
condensing unit (requires filed charging).
•	 Optional battery backup unit (UPS) to power backup condensing unit is a ship loose item.
•	 Filters are included as a ship loose item.
•	 Oil can be included as a ship loose option.
4
Liquid R-744 (CO2) Overfeed Rack
U.S. & CANADA 1-800-922-1919 • MEXICO 800-890-2900
Specifications
Electrical
Main electrical disconnect will be an external breaker. There are power disconnects on the rack that cut power
on internal systems to the rack.
Rack
Input Voltage MCA MOPD SCCR
208–230 VAC / 3-phase / 60 Hz
208 VAC 13.9 A 20 A
10 kA standard
(optional up to 35 kA)
230 VAC 9 A 15 A
460 VAC / 3-phase / 60 Hz 6.5 A 15 A
Controls
Voltages
120 VAC / 1-phase / 60 Hz
208–230 VAC / 1-phase / 60 Hz
Pumps
Quantity Input Voltage FLA
2
208–230 VAC 8.7
460 VAC 4.1
Backup Condensing Unit
Input Voltage Current MCA MOPD
208–230 VAC / 1-phase / 60 Hz up to 5.8 A 7.9 A 15 A
Battery Backup (UPS)
Input Voltage Current
240 VAC / 1-phase / 60 Hz
480 VAC / 1-phase / 60 Hz
up to 5.8 A
Connections and Lines
Model Liquid Line Suction Line
Primary Refrigerant 1 3/8" 1 1/8"
Model Discharge Line Return Line Maximum Line Length
CO2 (Secondary Refrigerant) 1 5/8" 2 1/8" refer to pump curve info to maintain
proper head pressure
Specifications
5
Liquid R-744 (CO2) Overfeed Rack
HUSSMANN CORPORATION • BRIDGETON, MO  63044-2483 U.S.A. • WWW.HUSSMANN.COM
Specifications
Refrigerant and Oil Capacities
Liquid Overfeed Rack
Refrigerant Circuit Refrigerant Approx. Operating Charge
(liquid overfeed rack only) Oil Type Approx. Oil Charge
Primary
HFC
HFC/HFO blend
HFO
15 lb (6.8 kg) N/A N/A
Secondary R-744 (CO2) 770 lb (349 kg)
(at 50% surge tank)  BSE85K 2 qt (1.9 L)